mrs 12.6.99 IN THE UNITED TRA



101243782

ARK OFFICE T

RECEIVED 1999 DEC -6 M TO D

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Submission Type:	•
⊠ New	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame	
Corrective Document: Reel #Frame #	
2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies):	
Name:Williams Communications, Inc	
Formerly	
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) December 2, 1999 _	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership
	Other
Citizenship/State of IncorporationDelaware	
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	⊠ No
3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: Conferencing Acquisition Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA:	
Address: 4600 South Ulster Street	411
Address: 4600 South Ulster Street  City State Colorado	ZIP 80237
Individual(s)	
Association	60 00
General Partnership	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
☐ Limited Partnership	e de
■ Corporation	41
Other	Sa
Citizenship/State of IncorporationDelaware	<u>ප</u>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	01/11/2000 01 FC:481 02 FC:482
507429_1	1/11. 1 FG
	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0016

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No			
4. Conveyance Type:				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
License	X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Other				
Effective Date:July 31, 1999	(if nunc pro tunc assignment)			
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Num	nber(s) and marks:			
Trademark Application No.(s) 75/453741 (Mark: EA TECHNOLOGY); 75/722650 (HOW BUSINESSES MEI DELIVERY)	SYTOUCH); 75/493838 (HARNESSING ET); 75/493886 (SOUND QUALITY. CONSISTENT			
☐ Trademark registration No.(s)(Mark:	);			
Additional numbers attached?	No No			
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	oncerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Scott Greenberg c/o Morgan & Finnegan L.L.P.				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue				
City New York State New York	rk ZIP 10154			
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-8543				
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _4				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\frac{115.00}{}				
☐ Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				

507429\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0017

<u>TRADEMARK</u> Docket No. 3808-4003/4/5/6

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: Yes No

10. Statement and Signature

Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein

Scott Greenberg
Name of Person Signing

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: \_3\_

FORM: REC-TM.NY Rev. 10/04/94

507429\_1

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0018

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, had adopted, used and was the owner of the following service marks for which the following applications for registration are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Ser. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing. Date
75-453,741	EASYTOUCH	March 20, 1998
75-493,838	HARNESSING TECHNOLOGY	June 1, 1998
75-722,650	HOW BUSINESSES MEET	June 4, 1999
75-493,886	SOUND QUALITY.	June 1, 1998
	CONSISTENT DELIVERY.	

WHEREAS, CONFERENCING ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, which has since merged into and is survived by GENESYS CONFERENCING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address at 4600 South Ulster Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Denver, Colorado 80237, acquired certain assets of WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., including the aforementioned marks, the above-identified applications for the registration thereof, and the goodwill underlying said marks, on July 31, 1999;

AND WHEREAS no separate document was executed at that time reflecting the assignment of the subject marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. does confirm that it assigned unto the said CONFERENCING ACQUISITION CORPORATION all right, title and

505256 1

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0019

interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications for registration thereof, on July 31, 1999;

THAT this Confirmatory Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the aforementioned registration, and to confirm that said WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. did assign unto said CONFERENCING ACQUISITION CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will associated with the marks, and the above-identified applications for registration thereof, on July 31, 1999.

Dated:	Meentees	2.	1999

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

B. Wolf

Name:

Title: Vice President

	On t	this	2nd	_ day	of	December	,	1999, before me appeared
James	W.	Dut	ton			, the p	ersor	who signed this instrument, who
acknowledged	that	he s	igned	it as a	free	act on beha	alf of	the identified corporation with authority
to do so.								·

(Signature of Notary Public)

- 2 -

505256 1

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999**